

PROVIDER NOTICE:
Provider Manual Revision

Maricopa County Regional Behavioral Health Authority
Magellan Health Services of Arizona, Inc.

Provider Notice

Revisions to Provider Manual Sections 3.1, 3.17, 5.2 and 7.4

Date: January 12, 2010

Notice Number: 112

In accordance with ADHS/DBHS guidelines, providers are required to comply with the updated policies and procedures presented in provider notices. Where applicable, this information is incorporated into the ADHS/DBHS Provider Manual, Magellan Health Services of Arizona Edition. The full provider manual and provider notices are available at the [For Providers](#) area of Magellan's Web site, www.MagellanofAZ.com.

Revisions to Provider Manual Sections 3.1, 3.17, 5.2 and 7.4

The Arizona Department of Health Services/Division of Behavioral Health Services (ADHS/DBHS) recently revised the following sections of the Provider Manual. There are significant revisions to the following Provider Manual Sections, specifically Section 3.17, which introduces a new process for Transition from Youth to Adulthood and its related Attachment 3.17.1, Planning Checklist Reference Guide.

[Provider Manual Section 3.1 Eligibility Screening for AHCCCS Health Insurance, Medicare Part D Prescription Drug Coverage, and the Limited Income Subsidy Program \(Clean version\)](#)

[Provider Manual Section 3.1 Eligibility Screening for AHCCCS Health Insurance, Medicare Part D Prescription Drug Coverage, and the Limited Income Subsidy Program \(Tracked version\)](#)

[Provider Manual Section 3.17 Transition of Persons \(Clean version\)](#)

[Attachment 3.17.1 Planning Checklist Reference Guide](#)

[Provider Manual Section 3.17 Transition of Persons \(Tracked version\)](#)

[Provider Manual Section 5.2 Member Complaints \(Clean version\)](#)

[Provider Manual Section 5.2, Member Complaints \(Tracked version\)](#)

[Provider Manual Section 7.4, Reporting of Incidents, Accidents and Deaths \(Clean version\)](#)

[Provider Manual Section 7.4, Reporting of Incidents, Accidents and Deaths \(Tracked version\)](#)

The changes are effective as of January 15, 2010, and will be posted shortly to the Magellan Web site at <http://www.magellanoftaz.com/mypage-en/for-providers/provider-manual.aspx>.

If you have any questions about this provider notice, please contact your provider relations liaison.

